12-22-04

_	` - <del></del>	<u>_</u>							
	Form PTO-1		REC	01-06-2	OOE	ŢŢ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Trade		
۲						o.o. I atom and Trace	mark office		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings								
ļ							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
,	To the Honorable Commissioner of r au 1029054				82	shed o	riginal documents or copy the		
ノゲクシ	Name of conveying party(ies):     Kazuya SASAKI; Masato HINO; Shinya SUZUKI;     Makoto MIYOSHI  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: FUJITSU LIMITED  Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome  Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi  Kanagawa 211-8588 JAPAN  and			64 U.S. PTO 1/017845	
6	Nature of conveyance:							153	
///	☐ Se	ecurity Agreement		Merger Change of Name	Name: Address:				
	Other  Execution Date: August 11, 2004; August 31, 2004; August 31, 2004; and August 11, 2004, respectively					Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <a href="Mailto:August 31, 2004">August 31, 2004</a> A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No								
		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name:	Edward A. Penn	ington, Esq.		7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41	) \$ 40.00		
	Address:	Swidler Berlin St		nan, LLP			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		3000 K Street, N Suite 300 Washington, DC		6		Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
					8. Depos	it account numb	er:		
					19-51	27, Order # <u>1954</u>	6.0004		
					(Attach d	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
				DO NOT USE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Stateme	ent and signature.							
,	is a true	e copy of the origin P. Moran	al documen	<u>jom</u>	O.M		nd any attached copy		
}	Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1/05/2005 GTCH11 00000130 195127 11017845

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

PATENT

REEL: 016119 FRAME: 0610

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Kazuya SASAKI, Masato Hino and Shinya SUZUKI and Makoto MIYOSHI of c/o FUJITSU LIMITED of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan, c/o Eudyna Devices Inc. of 1000, Oaza Kamisukiawara, Showa-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi 409-3883 Japan and c/o Fujitsu Network Technologies Limited of 9-18, Shinyokohama 3-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033 Japan, a citizen of Japan, do hereby sell and assign for myself and my heirs, successors, and assigns, to FUJITSU LIMITED and Eudyna Devices Inc., (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan and Eudyna Devices Inc. 1000, Oaza Kamisukiawara, Showa-cho, Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi 409-3883 Japan, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

## DATA LINK MODULE

invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by **Docket No. 04-50278** of the Company, and executed on even date herewith, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all my rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, if and when required to do so, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Kazuya Sasaki	11. AUG. 2004.
Kazuya SASAKI	Date
Masato Hino	31, Aug. 2004 Date
Shinya Suzuki Shinya SUZUKI	31 Aug. 2004 Date
Makoto Miyoshi Makoto MIYOSHI	11. Aug. 2004 Date

**RECORDED: 12/22/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016119 FRAME: 0611